
B L U E T O O T H  S P E A K E R

800W IPX5



For correctly operating, please read this manual carefully before using. Any content revise of the 
manual won’t declare again, and we are not responsible for consequence caused by fault or oversight 
of this manual.

SPECIFICATION
Bluetooth Wireless
Bluetooth Version ......................................................................................................................................................................V4.2+BR
Bluetooth Profiles ..............................................................................................................................................................A2DP  AVRCP  
Bluetooth transmit power...............................................................................................................................................................4dbm
Bluetooth Range ...............................................................................................................................................................................10M
General
Battery Capacity:  .............................................................................................................................................................7.4V,4400mah
Charging Time:  ..................................................................................................................................................... 5.5H (by 1A Adapter)
Battery Type ...............................................................................................................................................................Lithium ion 18650
Charge Input / Power Supply ..................................................................................................................................................5V DC, 2A
Play Time at 50% volume ................................................................................................................................................................... 4H
Play Time at 100% volume .............................................................................................................................................................. 2.5H
Signal to Noise Ratio: ...............................................................................................................................................................65dB(BT)
Frequency Response ..........................................................................................................................................................80HZ-15KHZ
Low electric power prompt voltage set by Software .......................................................................................................................6.6V
Auto-off voltage set by Software .....................................................................................................................................................6.2V
Maximum power distortion .............................................................................................................................................................. 22%
Total RMS Power Output ..................................................................................................................................................................70W
Total Peak Power Output.............................................................................................................................80W RMS - 800w musicaux
FM Frequency .............................................................................................................................................................87.5MHz-108MHz
Tweeter
Tweeter Size ...............................................................................................................................................................................2.5 inch
Tweeter Quantity: ..................................................................................................................................................................................4
RMS Power .........................................................................................................................................................................................4W
Peak power .........................................................................................................................................................................................5W
Impedance...........................................................................................................................................................................................4Ω
Subwoofer
Subwoofer Size ........................................................................................................................................................................5.25 inch
Subwoofer Quantity: ..............................................................................................................................................................................1
RMS Power ...................................................................................................................................................................................27W*2
Peak power ...................................................................................................................................................................................30W*2
Impedance...........................................................................................................................................................................................4Ω
Accessories
AUX Cable
USB Charging Cable
Microphone
User Manual
Inputs
USB
Wired Microphone ................................................................................................................................................................... (6.35MM)
AUX
Features
TWS
FM Radio
Bluetooth
AUX
LED  ..........................................................................................................................................................................................RGB light
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ENGLISH INSTRUNCTION FOR APPEARANCE AND KEY
1 Backward/Volume down
2 Forward/Volume up
3 Play/Pause
4 Power On/Off
5 TWS button
6 Mode (Switch Bluetooth, USB disk, 
 FM and AUX-IN state)
7 Light control
8 AUX In
9 USB Port
10 Wired Mic Port
11 Charging jack    

BLUETOOTH
1  Turn the power button to “ON”, The LED light turn blue and twinkle quickly, then enter Bluetooth mode.
2  Activate Bluetooth of mobile phone and search for device name “XTREME360” then connect it. 

The blue LED light will keep lighting and make a tone once connected.
3  Play the music from your mobile phone and enjoy.
4  Press Forward or Backward button on the device or on Mobile phones to select songs you like. 
5  Press Play/Pause button on the device or on Mobile phones to play/pause the music.      
6   Long press Forward or Backward button to adjust volume up and down. Or adjust the mobile 

phones’ volume.  
 
PLAYING MUSIC FROM USB DISK
1 Turn the Power button to “ON”.
2  Insert a USB flash disk into slot, the speaker will make a tone , and play the stored music automa-

tically.
3  Under playing mode, short press Forward or Backward button to select songs you like, long press 

to adjust the volume up and down.
4 Press Play/Pause to play or pause.

Remark Under Bluetooth playing mode, insert USB flash disk will disconnect the Bluetooth and switch 
to play the USB. You can press the MODE button to switch to Bluetooth mode again.
 
FM RADIO
1  Under FM radio mode, the audio cable provided treat as antenna. Please Insert the audio cable to 

get best FM signal before using.
2 Turn the power button to “ON”, press the “MODE” button to FM mode. 
3  Under FM mode, short press “Play/Pause” button to auto search the FM Channel and store it 

automatically.
4  Short press Forward or Backward button to change the stored FM channel, long press to adjust 

the volume.



TWS FUNCTION
1  Turn on two identical speakers you want to pair, please noted they must be the same BT paring 

name, both under BT mode. Only need to set up one of the two units;
2   Press TWS button, speaker will make a tone to start pairing, and make a tone again once suc-

cessfully paired;
3   Make Bluetooth connection with your mobile phone to play music by the two paired Speakers to 

create more powerful surround sound effect. 
4   When you want to exit the TWS mode, press TWS button again to exit the TWS function.

Note
1 Users need to make TWS connection first, then make Bluetooth connection with the mobile phone.
2  Under TWS mode and Bluetooth connected, when user long press the TWS button, both the TWS 

connection and Bluetooth connection will be disconnected.

AUX-IN
For other compatible music devices or your MP3/MP4 players, use the supplied audio line cable to 
connect from the device’s “Line Out” to the “Aux In” of this device to Enjoy playing music .

Under any playing mode ,When you use the audio cable to connect the device, it will auto switch to 
the AUX mode .

Under AUX mode, all functions can be controlled by external device. 

REMARKS
1.  When Bluetooth connection with your mobile phone, there will be a battery icon indicating the 

speaker battery volume on your phone.
2.  Press the MODE button to switch the different modes, the order is Bluetooth, USB disk, FM radio 

and AUX-IN. 
3.  When the speaker Bluetooth connected with one mobile device, user can  long-press the TWS 

button to disconnect the previous device, then make Bluetooth connection with another mobile 
device;

4. Default volume is at 50% status of max volume;
5.  Under Bluetooth connection status, user can long press Play/Pause button to activate voice 

assistant SIRI/GOOGLE ASSISTANT;
6. The unit will turn off if no use for 10 minutes.
 
HOW TO CHARGE
1.   The charger is not included in the accessories. Please use the Universal 5V/1~2A charger to 

charge this device, and we are not responsible for any damage caused by using other charger.

2.    Power off the unit, put the provided charge cable into the charge slot of unit, connect the other 
end to PC or other charger with 5V output.

3.    Charge time should be 5-8 hours. The light is red while charging, and the indicator light will switch 
off when full charged.

  (When playing music during charging, please put the volume to middle, because for some music 
with heavy bass, the charger may not be able to afford the high current temporarily under the 
maximum volume.)

Pour un fonctionnement correct, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant toute utilisation. Toute 
révision du contenu de ce manuel ne fera l’objet d’aucune nouvelle communication, et nous déclinons 
toute responsabilité quant aux conséquences d’une faute ou d’une omission dans ce manuel.

SPÉCIFICATIONS
Sans fil Bluetooth
Version Bluetooth ......................................................................................................................................................................V4.2+BR
Profils Bluetooth ................................................................................................................................................................A2DP  AVRCP  
Puissance de transmission Bluetooth ..........................................................................................................................................4 dbm
Portée Bluetooth .............................................................................................................................................................................10 m
Généralités
Capacité de la batterie : ...............................................................................................................................................7,4 V, 4 400 mAh
Temps de charge :  ..................................................................................................................................5,5 h (avec adaptateur de 1 A)
Type de batterie ..........................................................................................................................................................Lithium-ion 18650
Entrée de charge / Alimentation électrique ..........................................................................................................................5 V CC, 2 A
Autonomie d’écoute à 50 % du volume ..............................................................................................................................................4 h
Autonomie d’écoute à 100 % du volume .........................................................................................................................................2,5 h
Rapport signal/bruit : .............................................................................................................................................................65 dB (BT)
Réponse en fréquence ...................................................................................................................................................... 80 Hz-15 kHz
Tension d’avertissement de batterie faible définie par logiciel .......................................................................................................6,6 V
Tension d’arrêt automatique définie par logiciel .............................................................................................................................6,2 V
Distorsion de puissance maximale .................................................................................................................................................. 22%
Puissance efficace totale ................................................................................................................................................................70 W
Puissance maximale totale ...................................................................................................................... 80 W RMS - 800 W musicaux
Fréquence FM ..........................................................................................................................................................87,5 MHz-108 MHz
Tweeter
Taille du tweeter .................................................................................................................................................................... 2,5 pouces
Nombre de tweeters ..............................................................................................................................................................................4
Puissance efficace ............................................................................................................................................................................4 W
Puissance maximale .........................................................................................................................................................................5 W
Impédance..........................................................................................................................................................................................4 Ω
Subwoofer
Taille du subwoofer ............................................................................................................................................................. 5,25 pouces
Nombre de subwoofers : .......................................................................................................................................................................1
Puissance efficace ......................................................................................................................................................................27 W*2
Puissance maximale ...................................................................................................................................................................30 W*2
Impédance..........................................................................................................................................................................................4 Ω
Accessoires
Câble AUX................................................................................................................................................................................................
Câble de charge USB ...............................................................................................................................................................................
Microphone .............................................................................................................................................................................................
Mode d’emploi
Entrées ....................................................................................................................................................................................................
USB ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
Microphone filaire................................................................................................................................................................... (6,35 mm)
AUX ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
Caractéristiques
TWS .........................................................................................................................................................................................................
Radio FM .................................................................................................................................................................................................
Bluetooth .................................................................................................................................................................................................
AUX ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
LED  ....................................................................................................................................................................................Lumière RGB
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FRENCH



ASPECT ET BOUTONS
1 Reculer/diminution du volume
2 Avancer/augmentation du volume
3 Lecture/Pause
4 Mise sous/hors tension
5 Bouton TWS
6 Mode (Bluetooth, clé USB, 
 FM et entrée AUX)
7 Contrôle de la lumière
8 Entrée AUX
9 Port USB
10 Port de micro filaire
11 Prise de charge        

BLUETOOTH
1  Tournez le bouton d’alimentation sur « ON », le voyant LED passe au bleu et clignote rapidement, puis 

le mode Bluetooth est activé.
2  Activez le mode Bluetooth du téléphone portable et recherchez le nom de l’appareil «XTREME360», puis 

connectez-le. Le voyant LED bleu reste allumé et une tonalité est émise une fois la connexion établie.
3 Écoutez la musique de votre téléphone portable et profitez-en.
4  Appuyez sur le bouton « Avancer » ou « Reculer » de l’appareil ou du téléphone portable pour sélec-

tionner les chansons que vous aimez. 
5  Appuyez sur le bouton « Lecture/Pause » de l’appareil ou du téléphone portable pour écouter la 

musique ou la mettre en pause.      
6  Appuyez longuement sur le bouton « Avancer » ou « Reculer » pour diminuer ou augmenter le volume. 

Sinon, réglez le volume sur le téléphone portable.    
 
LIRE DE LA MUSIQUE À PARTIR D’UNE CLÉ USB
1 Tournez le bouton d’alimentation sur « ON ».
2   Insérez une clé USB dans le port, le haut-parleur émet une tonalité et lit automatiquement la 

musique mémorisée.
3   En mode lecture, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton « Avancer » ou « Reculer » pour sélectionner 

les chansons que vous aimez. Appuyez longuement pour diminuer ou augmenter le volume.
4 Appuyez sur le bouton « Lecture/Pause » pour lancer la lecture ou la mettre en pause.

Remarque En mode de lecture Bluetooth, l’insertion d’une clé USB déconnecte le Bluetooth et active 
la lecture de la clé USB. Vous pouvez appuyer sur le bouton MODE pour repasser en mode Bluetooth.
 
FM RADIO
1  En mode radio FM, le câble audio fourni fait office d’antenne. Veuillez insérer le câble audio pour 

obtenir le meilleur signal FM avant utilisation.
2  Tournez le bouton d’alimentation sur « ON », appuyez sur le bouton « MODE » pour passer en 

mode FM. 
3  En mode FM, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton « Lecture/Pause » pour rechercher automatique-

ment la fréquence FM et la mémoriser automatiquement.
4  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton « Avancer » ou « Reculer » pour changer la fréquence FM 

mémorisée, appuyez longuement pour régler le volume.

FONCTION TWS
1  Allumez deux haut-parleurs identiques que vous souhaitez appairer. Notez qu’ils doivent porter le 

même nom d’appairage BT, tous deux en mode BT. Il suffit de configurer l’une des deux unités.
2  Appuyez sur le bouton TWS, le haut-parleur émet une tonalité pour commencer l’appairage, puis 

émet une autre tonalité une fois l’appariement réussi.
3  Établissez une connexion Bluetooth avec votre téléphone portable pour lire la musique depuis les 

deux haut-parleurs appairés afin de créer un effet de son surround plus puissant. 
4  Lorsque vous souhaitez quitter le mode TWS, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton TWS pour quitter 

la fonction TWS.

Note
1  Vous devez d’abord établir une connexion TWS, puis une connexion Bluetooth avec le téléphone 

portable.
2   En mode TWS et Bluetooth, si vous appuyez longtemps sur le bouton TWS, la connexion TWS et 

la connexion Bluetooth sont toutes deux désactivées.

ENTRÉE AUX
Pour les autres appareils de musique compatibles ou vos lecteurs MP3/MP4, utilisez le câble audio fourni 
pour connecter la sortie auxiliaire de l’appareil à l’entrée auxiliaire de cet appareil pour lire de la musique.

Dans tous les modes de lecture, lorsque vous utilisez le câble audio pour connecter l’appareil, celui-ci 
passe automatiquement en mode AUX.

En mode AUX, toutes les fonctions peuvent être contrôlées par un appareil externe. 

REMARQUES
1   Lors de la connexion Bluetooth avec votre téléphone portable, une icône de batterie indique le 

volume de la batterie du haut-parleur sur votre téléphone.
2  Appuyez sur le bouton « MODE » pour changer de mode, l’ordre est le suivant : Bluetooth, clé USB, 

radio FM et entrée AUX. 
3  Lorsque le haut-parleur Bluetooth est connecté à un appareil mobile, vous pouvez appuyer lon-

guement sur le bouton TWS pour déconnecter cet appareil afin d’établir une connexion Bluetooth 
avec un autre appareil mobile.

4 Par défaut, le volume est réglé à 50 % du volume maximum.
5  En mode Bluetooth, vous pouvez appuyer longuement sur le bouton « Lecture/Pause » pour 

activer l’assistant vocal SIRI/GOOGLE.
6 L’appareil s’éteint automatiquement après 10 minutes d’inutilisation.
 
CHARGER L’APPAREIL
1   Le chargeur n’est pas inclus dans les accessoires. Veuillez utiliser un chargeur universel 

5 V/1~2 A pour charger cet appareil. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité quant aux dommages 
causés par l’utilisation d’un autre chargeur.

2     Éteignez l’appareil, branchez le câble de charge fourni au port de charge de l’appareil, branchez 
l’autre extrémité à un PC ou à un autre chargeur doté d’une sortie 5 V.

3     Le temps de charge varie de 5 à 8 heures. Le voyant est rouge pendant la charge, puis s’éteint 
une fois la charge complète effectuée.

  (Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique pendant la charge, veuillez régler le volume à la moitié, car 
pour certaines musiques comportant des basses importantes, le chargeur peut ne pas être en 
mesure de fournir le courant élevé nécessaire temporairement lorsque le volume est au maximum.)



Voor een correcte bediening dient u deze handleiding zorgvuldig te lezen voordat u het apparaat in 
gebruik neemt. Een eventuele inhoudelijke herziening van de handleiding zal niet opnieuw worden 
verklaard, en wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor de gevolgen veroorzaakt door een fout of het niet 
naleven van deze handleiding.

SPECIFICATIE
Bluetooth-verbinding
Bluetooth-versie ........................................................................................................................................................................V4.2+BR
Bluetooth-profielen ............................................................................................................................................................A2DP  AVRCP  
Bluetooth-overdrachtsvermogen ....................................................................................................................................................4dbm
Bluetooth-bereik ...............................................................................................................................................................................10M
Algemeen
Batterijcapaciteit:  ............................................................................................................................................................7.4V,4400mah
Oplaadtijd:  ............................................................................................................................................................ 5.5H (by 1A Adapter)
Batterijtype .................................................................................................................................................................Lithium ion 18650
Laadingang/Voeding ...............................................................................................................................................................5V DC, 2A
Afspeeltijd bij 50% volume ................................................................................................................................................................. 4H
Afspeeltijd bij 100% volume ............................................................................................................................................................ 2.5H
Signaal-ruisverhouding: ............................................................................................................................................................65dB(BT)
Frequentierespons .............................................................................................................................................................80HZ-15KHZ
Prompt bij laag elektrisch vermogen ingesteld door software ........................................................................................................6.6V
Auto-uitschakelingsspanning ingesteld door software ....................................................................................................................6.2V
Maximale vermogensvervorming ..................................................................................................................................................... 22%
Totaal RMS-vermogen ......................................................................................................................................................................70W
Totaal piekvermogen .......................................................................................................................................80W RMS - 800w muziek
FM-frequentie .............................................................................................................................................................87.5MHz-108MHz
Tweeter
Tweeterafmetingen ....................................................................................................................................................................2.5 inch
Aantal tweeters .....................................................................................................................................................................................4
RMS-vermogen ...................................................................................................................................................................................4W
Piekvermogen.....................................................................................................................................................................................5W
Impedantie ..........................................................................................................................................................................................4Ω
Subwoofer
Subwooferafmetingen ..............................................................................................................................................................5.25 inch
Aantal subwoofers: ...............................................................................................................................................................................1
RMS-vermogen .............................................................................................................................................................................27W*2
Piekvermogen...............................................................................................................................................................................30W*2
Impedantie ..........................................................................................................................................................................................4Ω
Accessoires
AUX-kabel ................................................................................................................................................................................................
USB-oplaadkabel .....................................................................................................................................................................................
Microfoon ................................................................................................................................................................................................
Gebruiksaanwijzing
Ingangen..................................................................................................................................................................................................
USB ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
Microfoon met kabel ............................................................................................................................................................... (6.35MM)
AUX ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
Eigenschappen
TWS .........................................................................................................................................................................................................
FM-radio ..................................................................................................................................................................................................
Bluetooth .................................................................................................................................................................................................
AUX ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
LED  ..........................................................................................................................................................................................RGB-licht
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DUTCH/BELGIUM INSTRUCTIE VOOR UITERLIJK EN DE SLEUTEL
1 Achteruitspoelen/volume omlaag
2 Volgende/volume omhoog
3 Afspelen/pauzeren
4 In- en uitschakelen
5 TWS-knop
6 Modus (bluetooth-schakelaar, USB-schijf, 
 FM en AUX-IN-status)
7 Lichtregeling
8 AUX In
9 USB-poort
10 Poort voor microfoonkabel
11 Laadingang        

BLUETOOTH
1   Zet de aan/uit-knop op «ON», het LED-lampje wordt blauw en knippert snel, waarna de bluetooth-mo-

dus wordt geactiveerd.
2  Activeer bluetooth op de mobiele telefoon, zoek naar de naam van het apparaat «XTREME360» en maak vervolgens 

verbinding. Het blauwe LED-lampje blijft branden en maakt een pieptoon wanneer het apparaat is verbonden.
3 Speel de muziek van uw mobiele telefoon af en geniet.
4  Druk op de knop Volgende of Vorige op het apparaat of op de mobiele telefoon om nummers te selec-

teren die u leuk vindt. 
5  Druk op de knop Afspelen/Pauzeren op het apparaat of de mobiele telefoon om de muziek af te 

spelen/te pauzeren.      
6  Druk lang op de knop Volgende of Vorige om het volume te verhogen of te verlagen. Of regel het 

volume van de mobiele telefoon.    
 
MUZIEK AFSPELEN VANAF USB
1  Zet de aan/uit-knop op «ON».
2  Steek een USB in de sleuf, de luidspreker zal een pieptoon maken en de opgeslagen muziek auto-

matisch afspelen.
3  Druk in de afspeelmodus kort op de knop Volgende of Vorige om nummers te selecteren die u 

leuk vindt, druk lang om het volume op en neer te regelen.
4 Druk op Afpselen/Pauzeren om af te spelen of te pauzeren.

Opmerking in de bluetooth-afspeelmodus zal de USB de verbinding met bluetooth verbreken en 
overschakelen naar het afspelen van de USB. U kunt op de MODUS-knop drukken om weer over te 
schakelen naar de bluetooth-modus.
 
FM-RADIO
1   In de FM-radiomodus doet de meegeleverde audiokabel dienst als antenne. Steek de audiokabel 

in om het beste FM-signaal te krijgen voordat u hem gebruikt.
2 Zet de aan/uit-knop op «ON», druk op de «MODUS»-knop tot u de FM-modus selecteert. 
3  In de FM-modus, druk kort op de knop «Afspelen/Pauzeren» om het FM-kanaal automatisch te 

zoeken en op te slaan.
4  Druk kort op de knop Volgende of Vorige om het opgeslagen FM-kanaal te wijzigen en lang op de 

knop om het volume te regelen.



TWS-FUNCTIE
1  Zet twee identieke luidsprekers aan die u wilt koppelen, let op: ze moeten dezelfde BT-koppelings-

naam hebben, beide in de BT-modus. U hoeft slechts één van de twee eenheden in te stellen;
2  Druk op de TWS-knop, de luidspreker maakt een pieptoon om het koppelen te starten, en maakt 

nog een pieptoon zodra het koppelen is gelukt;
3  Maak een bluetooth-verbinding met uw mobiele telefoon om muziek af te spelen door de twee 

gekoppelde luidsprekers om een krachtiger surroundgeluidseffect te creëren. 
4  Wanneer u de TWS-modus wilt verlaten, drukt u nogmaals op de TWS-knop om de TWS-functie te 

verlaten.

Opmerking
1  Gebruikers moeten eerst een TWS-verbinding maken en daarna een bluetooth-verbinding met de 

mobiele telefoon.
2  In de TWS-modus en met bluetooth-verbinding worden zowel de TWS-verbinding als de bluetoo-

th-verbinding verbroken wanneer de gebruiker de TWS-knop lang indrukt

AUX-IN
Voor andere compatibele muziekapparaten of uw MP3/MP4-spelers gebruikt u de meegeleverde 
audiokabel om de «Line Out» van het apparaat aan te sluiten op de «Aux In» van dit apparaat en zo te 
genieten van uw muziek.
Wanneer u de audiokabel gebruikt om het apparaat aan te sluiten, schakelt het automatisch over naar 
de AUX-modus.
In de AUX-modus kunnen alle functies door een extern apparaat worden aangestuurd. 

OPMERKINGEN
1  Wanneer u een bluetooth-verbinding maakt met uw mobiele telefoon, zal er een batterij-icoontje 

zijn dat het volume van de luidsprekerbatterij op uw telefoon aangeeft.
2  Druk op de MODUS-knop om de verschillende modi te wisselen, de volgorde is bluetooth, USB, 

FM-radio en AUX-IN. 
3  Wanneer de luidspreker via bluetooth is verbonden met een mobiel apparaat, kan de gebruiker de 

TWS-knop lang indrukken om de verbinding met het vorige apparaat te verbreken en vervolgens 
een bluetooth-verbinding met een ander mobiel apparaat tot stand te brengen;

4 Het standaardvolume is 50% van het maximale volume;
5  In bluetooth-modus kan de gebruiker lang op de knop Afspelen/Pauzeren drukken om de stemas-

sistent SIRI/GOOGLE ASSISTANT te activeren;
6 Het apparaat wordt uitgeschakeld als het gedurende 10 minuten niet wordt gebruikt.
 
HOE OPLADEN
1    De lader is niet inbegrepen in de accessoires. Gebruik de universele 5V/1~2A-lader om dit appa-

raat op te laden. Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor enige schade die wordt veroorzaakt door het 
gebruik van een andere lader.

2    Schakel het apparaat uit, leg de meegeleverde laadkabel in de laadsleuf van het apparaat, sluit het 
andere uiteinde aan op een pc of andere lader met 5V-uitgang.

3   De oplaadtijd is ongeveer 5-8 uur. Het lampje is rood tijdens het opladen en dooft wanneer het 
apparaat volledig is opgeladen.

  (Als u muziek afspeelt tijdens het opladen, zet het volume dan in het midden, want voor sommi-
ge muziek met zware bassen kan de lader zich de hoge stroom tijdelijk niet veroorloven op het 
maximale volume).

DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nous, société / Hereby, we : 
PRIMETIME - Parc d’activité des Moulins de la Lys
Rue Fleur de Lin, Cellule 7 - 59116 HOUPLINES - FRANCE

Déclarons que le(s) produit(s) suivant / Declare that below product(s) :
LD-ENCEINTE NOMADE XTREME 360

Produit/Product Référence produit / model number
XTREM360

Référence usine / Factory model number
S281

Marque commerciale / commercial brand
LEDWOOD

Satisfait (satisfont) aux dispositions de la (les) directive(s) Communautaire(s) :
Complies (comply) to the essential provisions of the EC directive(s) :
Directive basse tension / LVD Low Voltage directive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2014/53/EU
Directive EMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2014/30/EU
Directive RED  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2014/53/EU
Directive ROHS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2011/65/EU& (EU) 2015/863

Exigences essentielles des normes européennes harmonisées suivantes :
The essential provisions of the following harmonized standards :
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
EN 62479 : 2010
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.2 (2019-12)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Draft ETSI EN 303 345 V1.1.7 (2017-03)
EN55032:2015/AC:2016-07+EN55035:2017+EN61000-3-2:2014+EN61000-3-3:2013

Date . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .01-08-2020
Nom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WALLYN
Titre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GERANT
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USER MANUAL
Download the instructions in .pdf format
You have trouble pairing the headphones, 
contact us via the mail below: 
sav@primetime-distribution.com


